Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102650986 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.20.04 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CYNTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CARBON FIBER PRODUCTS, INC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Average Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ■ Merger Street Address: 4305 Derbyshire Trace, SE Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_\_ City: Conyers State: GA Zip: 30094 Execution Date: 12/24/1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,035,764 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Name: Whit Bivens, Esq. **Enclosed** Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Musick, Peeler & Garrett LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 225 Broadway, Suite 1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Whit Bivens Name of Person Signing Signature

01/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000234 5035764

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

01 FC:8021 80.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0347



## **Utah Department of Commerce** Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, S.M. Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Phone: (801) 530-4849

Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents

Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Registration Number: 923423-0142

October 3, 2003

Business Name:

CYNTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Registered Date:

FEBRUARY 5 1986

## **CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATION - DOMESTIC** AMENDMENT ENACTING CHANGE OF NAME

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE ("DIVISION") HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES WAS SUBMITTED BY

CARBON FIBER PRODUCTS, INC.

FOR APPROVAL AND FILING BY THIS OFFICE ON DECEMBER 24, 1998, AND THAT THE **BUSINESS NAME IS CHANGED THEREBY TO** 

CYNTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Kathy Berg

AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION.

Kathy Berg

Director

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Dept. of Professional Licensing (801)530-6628

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

Real Estate (801)530-6747 **Public Utilities** (801)530-6651

Securities (801)530-6600 Consumer Protection (801)530-6601

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0348